

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR317-0.60 SAVAGE HILL ROAD
PHASE 1 REHABILITATION PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	J & J BRIDGE CO INC			THE SHELLY COMPANY			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
2	202	46	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$44.72	\$2,057.19	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$242.81	\$13.75	\$632.50	(\$1,424.69)	\$10.00	\$460.00	(\$1,597.19)
3	202	311	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	\$14.65	\$4,555.56	\$15.00	\$4,665.00	\$109.44	\$12.00	\$3,732.00	(\$823.56)	\$10.00	\$3,110.00	(\$1,445.56)
4	202	150	SY	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$9.10	\$1,365.23	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$134.77	\$33.50	\$5,025.00	\$3,659.77	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,634.77
5	202	931	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$13.40	\$12,474.92	\$20.00	\$18,620.00	\$6,145.08	\$29.50	\$27,464.50	\$14,989.58	\$16.00	\$14,896.00	\$2,421.08
6	202	42	FT	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	\$29.98	\$1,259.30	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,890.70	\$54.75	\$2,299.50	\$1,040.20	\$18.00	\$756.00	(\$503.30)
7	202	319	FT	FENCE REMOVED	\$2.21	\$704.60	\$2.00	\$638.00	(\$66.60)	\$3.20	\$1,020.80	\$316.20	\$2.00	\$638.00	(\$66.60)
8	202	1	EA	GATE REMOVED	\$160.63	\$160.63	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$60.63)	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$179.37	\$139.80	\$139.80	(\$20.83)
9	203	2147	CY	EXCAVATION	\$17.68	\$37,960.94	\$20.00	\$42,940.00	\$4,979.06	\$21.75	\$46,697.25	\$8,736.31	\$25.00	\$53,675.00	\$15,714.06
10	203	271	CY	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	\$25.00	\$6,775.00	\$30.00	\$8,130.00	\$1,355.00	\$44.00	\$11,924.00	\$5,149.00	\$50.00	\$13,550.00	\$6,775.00
11	203	1274	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$23.48	\$29,919.53	\$20.00	\$25,480.00	(\$4,439.53)	\$14.25	\$18,154.50	(\$11,765.03)	\$16.00	\$20,384.00	(\$9,535.53)
12	204	1057	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.38	\$3,574.04	\$3.00	\$3,171.00	(\$403.04)	\$1.50	\$1,585.50	(\$1,988.54)	\$2.00	\$2,114.00	(\$1,460.04)
13	204	125	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$26.10	\$3,262.38	\$5.00	\$625.00	(\$2,637.38)	\$20.25	\$2,531.25	(\$731.13)	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	(\$762.38)
14	204	125	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	(\$3,750.00)	\$94.00	\$11,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$85.40	\$10,675.00	\$4,425.00
15	204	250	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.23	\$557.57	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$192.44	\$1.25	\$312.50	(\$245.07)	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$192.44
16	606	862.5	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$16.45	\$14,191.18	\$20.00	\$17,250.00	\$3,058.82	\$20.40	\$17,595.00	\$3,403.82	\$20.00	\$17,250.00	\$3,058.82
17	606	2	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,128.03	\$2,256.05	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$343.95	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$243.95	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$743.95
18	623	2	EA	MONUMENT, MISC.: MONUMENT RESET	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	(\$400.00)	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	(\$500.00)
19	SPECIAL	3	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$255.59	\$766.77	\$125.00	\$375.00	(\$391.77)	\$165.00	\$495.00	(\$271.77)	\$150.00	\$450.00	(\$316.77)
20	SPECIAL	3	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, DOUBLE	\$250.17	\$750.51	\$200.00	\$600.00	(\$150.51)	\$235.00	\$705.00	(\$45.51)	\$200.00	\$600.00	(\$150.51)
21	SPECIAL	2	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, MULTIPLE	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	(\$10.00)	\$275.00	\$550.00	(\$50.00)
22	601	36	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER	\$86.33	\$3,107.94	\$120.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,212.06	\$265.00	\$9,540.00	\$6,432.06	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	(\$47.94)
23	601	14	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	\$163.37	\$2,287.14	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	(\$327.14)	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$862.86	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	(\$957.14)
24	653	50	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$52.15	\$2,607.73	\$7.00	\$350.00	(\$2,257.73)	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,642.27	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	(\$357.73)
25	659	2	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$87.00	\$174.01	\$20.00	\$40.00	(\$134.01)	\$99.00	\$198.00	\$23.99	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$25.99
26	659	12454	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$0.90	\$11,262.77	\$0.50	\$6,227.00	(\$5,035.77)	\$0.69	\$8,593.26	(\$2,669.51)	\$0.78	\$9,714.12	(\$1,548.65)
27	659	623	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$0.79	\$494.61	\$0.50	\$311.50	(\$183.11)	\$0.68	\$423.64	(\$70.97)	\$0.78	\$485.94	(\$8.67)
28	659	1.74	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$697.35	\$1,213.39	\$700.00	\$1,218.00	\$4.61	\$645.87	\$1,123.81	(\$89.58)	\$610.00	\$1,061.40	(\$151.99)
29	659	2.57	ACRE	LIME	\$73.74	\$189.51	\$400.00	\$1,028.00	\$838.49	\$153.86	\$395.42	\$205.91	\$80.00	\$205.60	\$16.09
30	659	69	MGAL	WATER	\$0.96	\$66.26	\$1.00	\$69.00	\$2.74	\$1.00	\$69.00	\$2.74	\$1.00	\$69.00	\$2.74
31	670	1022	SY	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE A	\$2.36	\$2,410.24	\$1.00	\$1,022.00	(\$1,388.24)	\$1.36	\$1,389.92	(\$1,020.32)	\$2.25	\$2,299.50	(\$110.74)
32	832	500	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5.86	\$2,930.00	\$1,430.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00
33	836	1225	SY	SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL WITH TURF REINFORCING MAT, TYPE 1	\$4.26	\$5,219.30	\$4.00	\$4,900.00	(\$319.30)	\$6.27	\$7,680.75	\$2,461.45	\$5.30	\$6,492.50	\$1,273.20
34	602	3.38	CY	CONCRETE MASONRY	\$1,587.96	\$5,367.32	\$1,150.00	\$3,887.00	(\$1,480.32)	\$2,050.00	\$6,929.00	\$1,561.68	\$2,550.00	\$8,619.00	\$3,251.68
35	611	30	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$20.01	\$600.32	\$16.00	\$480.00	(\$120.32)	\$18.00	\$540.00	(\$60.32)	\$12.00	\$360.00	(\$240.32)
36	611	17	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	\$6.93	\$117.88	\$19.00	\$323.00	\$205.12	\$38.00	\$646.00	\$528.12	\$12.00	\$204.00	\$86.12
37	611	100	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$6.93	\$693.40	\$3.00	\$300.00	(\$393.40)	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$1,056.61	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$106.61
38	611	100	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$16.02	\$1,601.62	\$4.00	\$400.00	(\$1,201.62)	\$18.75	\$1,875.00	\$273.38	\$8.00	\$800.00	(\$801.62)
39	611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$25.01	\$1,250.56	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$1,050.56)	\$19.00	\$950.00	(\$300.56)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$850.56)
40	611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$14.56	\$727.81	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$477.81)	\$20.50	\$1,025.00	\$297.19	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$327.81)
41	611	78	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 OR 707.33	\$78.00	\$6,084.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,716.00	\$71.00	\$5,538.00	(\$546.00)	\$69.00	\$5,382.00	(\$702.00)
42	611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$73.43	\$3,671.47	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$3,271.47)	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	(\$871.47)	\$18.00	\$900.00	(\$2,771.47)
43	611	94	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02 OR 707.33	\$51.74	\$4,863.24	\$93.00	\$8,742.00	\$3,878.76	\$67.00	\$6,298.00	\$1,434.76	\$78.00	\$7,332.00	\$2,468.76
44	611	264	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$90.00	\$23,760.00	\$83.00	\$21,912.00	(\$1,848.00)	\$67.00	\$17,688.00	(\$6,072.00)	\$70.00	\$18,480.00	(\$5,280.00)
45	611	50	FT	12 " CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$71.72	\$3,586.23	\$9.00	\$450.00	(\$3,136.23)	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	(\$786.23)	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	(\$2,286.23)
46	611	82	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 OR 707.33	\$81.73	\$6,701.99	\$103.00	\$8,446.00	\$1,744.01	\$79.25	\$6,498.50	(\$203.49)	\$82.00	\$6,724.00	\$22.01
47	611	40	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 OR 707.33	\$71.00	\$2,840.07	\$116.00	\$4,640.00	\$1,799.93	\$92.00	\$3,680.00	\$839.93	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$559.93
48	611	90	FT	30" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.33	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$91.00	\$8,190.00	\$540.00	\$210.00	\$18,900.00	\$11,250.00
49	611	56	FT	48" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.02 OR 707.33	\$232.51	\$13,020.38	\$350.00	\$19,600.00	\$6,579.62	\$290.00	\$16,240.00	\$3,219.62	\$260.00	\$14,560.00	\$1,539.62
50	611	7	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2A	\$1,687.27	\$11,810.86	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,589.14	\$1,875.00	\$13,125.00	\$1,314.14	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,589.14
51	611	1	EA	INSPECTION WELL	\$869.78	\$869.78	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$330.22	\$550.00	\$550.00	(\$319.78)	\$850.00	\$850.00	(\$19.78)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR317-0.60 SAVAGE HILL ROAD
PHASE 1 REHABILITATION PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	J & J BRIDGE CO INC			THE SHELLY COMPANY			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC			
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
52	302	312	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$174.25	\$54,364.53	\$165.00	\$51,480.00	(\$2,884.53)	\$135.94	\$42,413.28	(\$11,951.25)	\$210.00	\$65,520.00	\$11,155.47	
53	304	225	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$86.94	\$19,562.29	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$687.71	\$89.00	\$20,025.00	\$462.71	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	(\$437.29)	
54	407	775	GAL	TACK COAT	\$2.07	\$1,607.51	\$3.00	\$2,325.00	\$717.49	\$1.85	\$1,433.75	(\$173.76)	\$3.00	\$2,325.00	\$717.49	
55	411	85	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,700.00	\$67.00	\$5,695.00	(\$1,955.00)	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	(\$850.00)	
56	441	209	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$238.79	\$49,907.61	\$170.00	\$35,530.00	(\$14,377.61)	\$165.00	\$34,485.00	(\$15,422.61)	\$235.00	\$49,115.00	(\$792.61)	
57	441	270	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	\$189.42	\$51,143.95	\$175.00	\$47,250.00	(\$3,893.95)	\$149.00	\$40,230.00	(\$10,913.95)	\$210.00	\$56,700.00	\$5,556.05	
58	441	5	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	\$471.29	\$2,356.44	\$170.00	\$850.00	(\$1,506.44)	\$165.00	\$825.00	(\$1,531.44)	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	(\$356.44)	
59	441	7	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	\$346.79	\$2,427.56	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	(\$1,202.56)	\$149.00	\$1,043.00	(\$1,384.56)	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$372.44	
60	452	87	SY	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	\$78.05	\$6,790.60	\$105.00	\$9,135.00	\$2,344.40	\$85.00	\$7,395.00	\$604.40	\$75.00	\$6,525.00	(\$265.60)	
61	626	10	EA	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 5	\$7.08	\$70.83	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$139.17	\$8.50	\$85.00	\$14.17	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$79.17	
62	630	1	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	\$77.94	\$77.94	\$18.00	\$18.00	(\$59.94)	\$65.00	\$65.00	(\$12.94)	\$60.00	\$60.00	(\$17.94)	
63	630	1	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	\$138.92	\$138.92	\$18.00	\$18.00	(\$120.92)	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$11.08	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$11.08	
64	614	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$11,500.00)	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	(\$8,500.00)	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	
65	623	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$4,000.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	
66	624	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	
							552,789.40		\$529,910.50	(\$22,878.90)		\$552,815.63	\$26.24		\$598,246.86	\$45,457.46

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR317-0.60 SAVAGE HILL ROAD
PHASE 1 REHABILITATION PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	COLUMBUS ASPHALT PAVING INC		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
201	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$25,000.00)
202	46	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$44.72	\$2,057.19	\$12.00	\$552.00	(\$1,505.19)
202	311	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	\$14.65	\$4,555.56	\$11.00	\$3,421.00	(\$1,134.56)
202	150	SY	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$9.10	\$1,365.23	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$884.77
202	931	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$13.40	\$12,474.92	\$15.00	\$13,965.00	\$1,490.08
202	42	FT	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	\$29.98	\$1,259.30	\$9.50	\$399.00	(\$860.30)
202	319	FT	FENCE REMOVED	\$2.21	\$704.60	\$3.50	\$1,116.50	\$411.90
202	1	EA	GATE REMOVED	\$160.63	\$160.63	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$14.37
203	2147	CY	EXCAVATION	\$17.68	\$37,960.94	\$33.25	\$71,387.75	\$33,426.81
203	271	CY	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	\$25.00	\$6,775.00	\$37.75	\$10,230.25	\$3,455.25
203	1274	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$23.48	\$29,919.53	\$11.50	\$14,651.00	(\$15,268.53)
204	1057	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.38	\$3,574.04	\$2.45	\$2,589.65	(\$984.39)
204	125	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$26.10	\$3,262.38	\$37.00	\$4,625.00	\$1,362.62
204	125	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$95.00	\$11,875.00	\$5,625.00
204	250	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.23	\$557.57	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,442.44
606	862.5	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$16.45	\$14,191.18	\$21.00	\$18,112.50	\$3,921.32
606	2	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,128.03	\$2,256.05	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$293.95
623	2	EA	MONUMENT, MISC.: MONUMENT RESET	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$620.00
SPECIAL	3	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$255.59	\$766.77	\$170.00	\$510.00	(\$256.77)
SPECIAL	3	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, DOUBLE	\$250.17	\$750.51	\$225.00	\$675.00	(\$75.51)
SPECIAL	2	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, MULTIPLE	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
601	36	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER	\$86.33	\$3,107.94	\$165.00	\$5,940.00	\$2,832.06
601	14	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	\$163.37	\$2,287.14	\$195.00	\$2,730.00	\$442.86
653	50	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$52.15	\$2,607.73	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$542.27
659	2	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$87.00	\$174.01	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$25.99
659	12454	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$0.90	\$11,262.77	\$3.45	\$42,966.30	\$31,703.53
659	623	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$0.79	\$494.61	\$0.80	\$498.40	\$3.79
659	1.74	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$697.35	\$1,213.39	\$625.00	\$1,087.50	(\$125.89)
659	2.57	ACRE	LIME	\$73.74	\$189.51	\$82.00	\$210.74	\$21.23
659	69	MGAL	WATER	\$0.96	\$66.26	\$1.05	\$72.45	\$6.19
670	1022	SY	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE A	\$2.36	\$2,410.24	\$2.35	\$2,401.70	(\$8.54)
832	500	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00
836	1225	SY	SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL WITH TURF REINFORCING MAT, TYPE 1	\$4.26	\$5,219.30	\$5.45	\$6,676.25	\$1,456.95
602	3.38	CY	CONCRETE MASONRY	\$1,587.96	\$5,367.32	\$2,600.00	\$8,788.00	\$3,420.68
611	30	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$20.01	\$600.32	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$239.68
611	17	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	\$6.93	\$117.88	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$392.12
611	100	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$6.93	\$693.40	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,306.61
611	100	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$16.02	\$1,601.62	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,098.38
611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$25.01	\$1,250.56	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$449.44
611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$14.56	\$727.81	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,622.19
611	78	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 OR 707.33	\$78.00	\$6,084.00	\$86.00	\$6,708.00	\$624.00
611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$73.43	\$3,671.47	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	(\$71.46)
611	94	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02 OR 707.33	\$51.74	\$4,863.24	\$86.00	\$8,084.00	\$3,220.76
611	264	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$90.00	\$23,760.00	\$85.00	\$22,440.00	(\$1,320.00)
611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$71.72	\$3,586.23	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	(\$636.23)
611	82	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 OR 707.33	\$81.73	\$6,701.99	\$105.00	\$8,610.00	\$1,908.01
611	40	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 OR 707.33	\$71.00	\$2,840.07	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,079.93
611	90	FT	30" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.33	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$140.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,950.00
611	56	FT	48" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.02 OR 707.33	\$232.51	\$13,020.38	\$240.00	\$13,440.00	\$419.62
611	7	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2A	\$1,687.27	\$11,810.86	\$2,150.00	\$15,050.00	\$3,239.14
611	1	EA	INSPECTION WELL	\$869.78	\$869.78	\$760.00	\$760.00	(\$109.78)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR317-0.60 SAVAGE HILL ROAD
PHASE 1 REHABILITATION PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	COLUMBUS ASPHALT PAVING INC		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
302	312	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$174.25	\$54,364.53	\$245.00	\$76,440.00	\$22,075.47
304	225	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$86.94	\$19,562.29	\$108.00	\$24,300.00	\$4,737.71
407	775	GAL	TACK COAT	\$2.07	\$1,607.51	\$4.50	\$3,487.50	\$1,879.99
411	85	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$108.00	\$9,180.00	\$1,530.00
441	209	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$238.79	\$49,907.61	\$170.00	\$35,530.00	(\$14,377.61)
441	270	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	\$189.42	\$51,143.95	\$153.00	\$41,310.00	(\$9,833.95)
441	5	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	\$471.29	\$2,356.44	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	(\$756.44)
441	7	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	\$346.79	\$2,427.56	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	(\$327.56)
452	87	SY	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	\$78.05	\$6,790.60	\$74.00	\$6,438.00	(\$352.60)
626	10	EA	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 5	\$7.08	\$70.83	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$169.17
630	1	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	\$77.94	\$77.94	\$21.00	\$21.00	(\$56.94)
630	1	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	\$138.92	\$138.92	\$21.00	\$21.00	(\$117.92)
614	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	(\$10,900.00)
623	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$3,500.00)
624	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$16,000.00)
					552,789.40		\$599,555.49	\$46,766.09